
PUC NH No. 83 Exchange and Network Services
Part A Section 15

Page 36
Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC Original
dlb!a FairPoint Communications - NNE

15. Service Packages

15.20 FairPoint BizChoiceSM

Rates and charges for services explained herein are contained in Part M Section 1.15.

15.20.1 Description (N)

A. FairPoint BizChoice which is offered subject to the availability of suitable facilities provides
business customers with the option to subscribe to one of the following feature packages and
provides discounts to subscribers.

1. Feature Pkg. 1—Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name, Speed 8

2. Feature Pkg. 2— Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name, Speed 8, Voicemail (single)

3. Feature Pkg. 3— Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, Speed Dial 8

4. Feature Pkg. 4— Call Forwarding, Caller ID w/Name, 3-Way Calling, Speed Dial 8, Voicemail
(single)

5. Feature Pkg. 5— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring

6. Feature Pkg. 6— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring, Voicemail (single)

7. Feature Pkg. 7— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, Speed
Dial 30

8. Feature Pkg. 8— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, Speed
Dial 30, Voicemail (single)

9. Feature Pkg. 9— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring, Speed Dial 30

10. Feature Pkg.10— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring, Speed Dial 30, Voicemail (single)

11. Feature Pkg.11— Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Speed Dial 30, Voicemail (multiple)
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Distinctive Ring, Speed Dial 30, Voicemail (multiple)
(
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(N)

15.20.2 Regulations

A. Termination Liability—

1. FairPoint BizChoice is biNed on a month to month basis.

2. No termination charges apply.
B. Move Service— FairPoint BizChoice may be relocated to a different premise.

C. Transfer of Service— FairPoint BizChoice may be transfer to the new owner.

D. Customer Premise Equipment— The customer may be required to purchase customer
premises equipment applicable to the services selected in the appropriate feature package as
specified in the tariff regulations for the services contained in the subscribed specific feature
packages.

A. Monthly Rates— In lieu of the monthly rates that would otherwise apply for the individual
services available in the FairPoint BizChoice package, a single FairPoint BizChoice monthly
rate will apply per line equipped, when a customer subscribes to those services as offered
under FairPoint BizChoice.

B. One Time Charge—The install charge is waived when BizChoice is ordered with a new or
additional line.

15.20 1 Description (cont’d)

B. FairPoint BizChoice is offered subject to the following conditions:

1. FairPoint BizChoice is not available to customers who have analog or digital Centrex, Centrex
Plus, FairPak, Expansion Pak, ISDN, PBX trunks or any service that already contains calling
features.

2. FairPoint BizChoice is not available with temporary suspension of service.

3. FairPoint BizChoice is only available with touch-tone service.

4. FairPoint BizChoice is available only to customers who utilize the Telephone Company as their
local service provider, and whose basic service is provided over the Telephone Company access
lines.

5. FairPoint BizChoice can be combined with a calling plan that is billed on either a month-to-month
or term agreement.

15.20.3 Application of Rates and Charges
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ID Service Category Rate Element Rate USOC

1: Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name,
Speed 8 4.00 PKB5A

2: Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name,
Speed 8, Voicemail (single) 8.00 PKB5B

3: Call Forwarding, Caller ID with Name,
3-Way Calling, Speed Dial 8 5.00 PKB5C

4: Call Forwarding, Caller ID w/Name, 3-
Way Calling, Speed Dial 8, Voicemail 9.00 PKB5D
(single)

5: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, 6.00 PKB5E
Distinctive Ring

6: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring, Voicemail (single) 10.00 PKB5F

7: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, 7.00 PKB5G
Speed Dial 30

8: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, 11.00 PKB5H
Speed Dial 30, Voicemail (single)

(N)
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Feature Package S & E Charc~e - Per access line 10.00

9: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
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ID Service Category Rate Element Rate USOC

Feature Package 10: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling,
Distinctive Ring, Speed Dial 30, 14.00 PKB5J
Voicemail (single)

11: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, 16.00 PKB5K
Speed Dial 30, Voicemail (multiple)

12: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Call
Waiting ID with Name, 3-Way Calling, 22.00 PKB5L
Distinctive Ring, Speed Dial 30,
Voicemail (multiple)

(N)

(N)
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NEW HAMPSHIRE BizChoice

Speed Dial 8 $0.00
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01
Caller ID W/Name $1.06
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Cost $1.07
Retail OH. Loading
Total Imputed Monthly Cost

$0.41
$1.48

Monthly Rate $4.00
Contribution Margin $2.52

Speed Dial 8 $0.00

Mo. Cost = ~.0029)
eature Pa k. 4/30/OE

? 1998

VAS 2006 Cost Study
Unlimited .ocal/Toll f r Business
Bell Atlantic Call Man~

VAS 2006 Cost Study

ger Packag

10.25% * Monthly Rate
NOTE 1

Speed Dial 8 $0.00 VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = $.0029)
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Caller ID W/Name $1.06 Bell Atlantic Call Manager Package 1998
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Cost $1.27
Retail O.H. Loading $0.51 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $1.79 NOTE 1

Monthly Rate $5.00 Marketing
Contribution Margin $3.21

Feature Package 1 Monthly Cost Source

Feature Package 2

Marketing

Monthly C )st Source

Call Forwarding Variable $0.01
Caller ID W/Name
Voice Mail
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Cost

$1.06

$1.07
Retail O.H. Loading
Total Imputed Cost

$0.82
$1.89

Monthly Rate $8.00
Contribution Margin $6.11

Feature Package 3

Mo. Cost = ~.0029)
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business :eature Pa :k. 4/30/OE
Bell Atlantic Call Manager Packag? 1998
NON REGULATED SERVICE

10.25% * Monthly Rate
NOTE 1

Marketing

Monthly Cost Source



Monthly Rate
Contribution Margin

Feature Package 5

Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID w/Name
Call Forwarding Variable
3 Way Calling
Distinctive Ring

$9.00
$6.80

Month lv C ,st

$0.01
$0.77
$0.01
$0.20
$1.03
S2.02
$0.62

Marketing

Source

Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pa :k. 4/30/06
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1 (Custom Ringing)

10.25% *

NOTE 1
lonthly Rate

Feature Package 4 Monthly Cost Source

Speed Dial 8 $0.00~ VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = 5.0029)
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Caller ID W/Name $1.06 Bell Atlantic Call Manager Package 1998
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Voice Mail NON REGULATED SERVICE
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $1.27
Retail OH. Loading $0.92 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $2.20 NOTE 1

Call Waiting $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Waiting ID w/Name $0.77 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Distinctive Ring $1.03 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1 (Custom R nging)
Voice Mail NON REGULATED SERVICE
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $2.02
Retail O.H. Loading $1.03 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $3.05 NOTE 1

Monthly Rate $10.00 Marketing
Contribution Margin $6.96

Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs
Retail OH. Loading
Total Imputed Monthly Cost

Monthly Rate
Contribution Margin

Feature Package 6

$2.64

$6.00
$3.37

Monthly C )st Source



Monthly Rate
Contribution Margin

Feature Package 8

Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID w/Name
Call Forwarding Variable
3 Way Calling
Speed Dial 30
Voice Mail

$7.00
$5.29

Monthly C )st

$0.01
$0.77
$0.01
$0.20
$0.00

$0.99
$1.13
$2.12

Marketing

Source

Unlimited .ocal/Toll for Business
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business
Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1

:eature Pa :k. 4/30/Ot
:eature Pa :k. 4/30/0E
:eature Pack. 4/30/OE

VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = ~.0029)
NON REGULATED SERVICE

10.25% * Monthly Rate
NOTE 1

Feature Package 7 Monthly Cost Source

Call Waiting $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Waiting ID w/Name $0.77 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Speed Dial 30 $0.00 VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = $0029)
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $0.99
Retail O.H. Loading $0.72 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $1.71 NOTE 1

Monthly Rate $11.00 Marketing
Contribution Margin $8.88

Feature Package 9 Monthly Cost Source

Call Waiting $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Waiting ID w/Name $0.77 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Speed Dial 30 $0.00 VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = $0029)
Distinctive Ring $1.03 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1 (Custom Ringing)
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $2.02 I
Retail OH. Loading $1.03 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $3.05 NOTE 1

Monthly Rate $10.00 Marketing
Contribution Margin $6.95

Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs
Retail O.H. Loading
Total Imputed Monthly Cost



Monthly Rate
Contribution Margin

Feature Package 11

Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID w/Name
Call Forwarding Variable
3 Way Calling
Speed Dial 30
Voice Mail
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs
Retail OH. Loading
Total Imputed Monthly Cost

Monthly Rate

$14.00
$10.54

Monthly C )St

$0.01
$0.77
$0.01
$0.20
$0.00

$0.99
$1.64
$2.63

Marketing

Source

Unlimited Local/Toll for Business
Unlimited Local/Toll for Business

:eature Pa~ k. 4/30/06
:eature Pai k. 4/30/06

Unlimited Local/Toll for Business eature Pa~ k. 4/30/06
Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = ~.0029)
NON REGULATED SERVICE

10.25% * Monthly Rate
NOTE 1

Marketing

Feature Package 10 Monthly Cost Source

Call Waiting $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Waiting ID w/Name $0.77 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Speed Dial 30 $0.00 VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = $.0029)
Distinctive Ring $1.03 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1 (Custom Ringing)
Voice Mail NON REGULATED SERVICE
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $2.02
Retail O.H. Loading $1.44 10.25% * Monthly_Rate________
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $3.46 NOTE 1

Call Waiting $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Waiting ID w/Name $0.77 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
Call Forwarding Variable $0.01 Unlimited Local/Toll for Business Feature Pack. 4/30/06
3 Way Calling $0.20 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1
Speed Dial 30 $0.00 VAS 2006 Cost Study (Mo. Cost = $0029)
Distinctive Ring $1.03 Tariff 84, Section 2.6.1 (Custom Ringing)
Voice Mail--Multiple NON REGULATED SERVICE
Sub Total Imputed Monthly Costs $2021
Retail OH. Loading $2261 10.25% * Monthly Rate
Total Imputed Monthly Cost $4.28 NOTE 1

Monthly Rate $22.00 Marketing~
Contribution Margin $17.72~

1Notc 1: Additional $45 ($10.00, 24 months, 8.25%) amortized monthly cost applies in cases where $10.00 installation charge is waived.

Contribution Margin

Feature Package 12

$16.00
$13.37

Monthly C ,st Source




